

Questions and Answers – 36C24818Q0839 # 2

Question No 1: Is there a pallet jack on site available?

Answer: Yes.

Question No 2: How far into the building does this need to go?

Answer: An estimate as short as 20 feet to 200 feet between several doors of varying size. There are 4 racks of 96 batteries each in 4 different of the electrical utility/switchgear location of the CEP.

Question No. 3: How many doors does this have to go through (door and hallway widths and how many)

Answer: Including the entrance and the doors leading to the battery racks, between 3 and 4 doors total. Doors width range from 33” to 70” and hallways are wider.

Question No. 4: Does this need to go to different floor? If so, what floor?

Answer: Ground level.

Question No. 5: Is there a freight elevator on site?

Answer: N/A

Question No. 6: Does the floor need to be covered (sic) by Masonite or plywood?

Answer: No.

Question No. 7: Can the items stay on the pallet? If no, are there specific requirements for getting the times to the UPS Room?

Answer: No to the first part of the question and do not understand the second part.

Question No. 8: Is a temporary battery required during changeout of the switchgear?

Answer: Brought to the room, yes. Stacked, no.

Question No. 9: Do the (sic) pallets need to be taken off site when they are unloaded?

Answer: Yes.

Question No. 10: How long can batteries sit until disposal?

Answer: They need to be removed immediately.

Question No. 11: Where can batteries be stored for disposal?

Answer: They need to be removed immediately.

Question No 12: What does CEP stand mean?

Answer: Central Energy Plant.